

Louis Kent
President
District 7

East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Monday, November 18, 2024 at 5:30pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722

Posting Date: 5:30pm, Friday, November 15, 2024

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President Personnel Chairman District 1-A A. CALL TO ORDER

B. RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT AND COMMENTS ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE FOR ABANDONMENT OF A PORTION OF BEAVER CREEK ROAD

Kristin Chasteen

District 1-B

ADJOURN

Dexter Armstead

District 2

Jason McCray

Public Works & Equipment Chairman District 3

Keith Mills

District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux
Buildings & Properties
Chairman

District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

District 5

District

Kyle FlenikenDistrict 6

David Amrhein

Parish Manager

Yamesha Harris Parish Secretary-Treasurer REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, November 18, 2024 at 5:30pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722

Posting Date: 5:30pm, Friday, November 15, 2024

(Action Items)

A. CALL TO ORDER

Welcome Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Agenda Approval

B. OLD BUSINESS

1) Adopt minutes from the October 22, 2024 Regular Meeting

2) Adopt minutes from the November 1, 2024 Regular Meeting

C. NEW BUSINESS

- 1) Take action on proposed ordinance for Abandonment of a portion of Beaver Creek Road
- 2) Discuss East Feliciana domicile companies in relation to East Feliciana Millage Taxes (Assessor Jeff Gardner)
- 3) Discuss/Take action on delay to demolition of Old Schoolhouse/Old 911 Building (Catherine Landry)
- 4) Discuss 2025 Annual Budget Draft (Faulk & Winkler)
- 5) Announce/Take action on proposed Public Hearing date for 2025 Annual Financial Budget
- 6) Discuss/Take action on purchase of F250 Crew Cab 4x4 for Public Works Director, \$61,961.25, state contract (Parish Manager)
- 7) Approve payment to Crawler in the amount of \$23,265.01 for repairs to Tractor-12
- 8) Advertise to fill vacancy on Waterworks #7 Board of Commissioners
- 9) Discuss/Approve repairs to Police Jury Main Office restrooms, not to exceed \$25,000.00 (Parish Manager)

D. COMMITTEE & STAFF REPORTS

1) Executive Committee



In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Parish Secretary Yamesha Harris at (225) 683-8577, describing the assistance that is necessary.



Louis Kent
President
District 7

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President Personnel Chairman District 1-A

Kristin Chasteen District 1-B

Dexter Armstead District 2

Jason McCray
Public Works &

Equipment Chairman
District 3

Keith Mills District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties
Chairman
District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

District 5

Kyle Fleniken

District 6

David Amrhein

Parish Manager

Yamesha Harris

Parish Secretary-Treasurer

East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LÃ 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

- 2) Personnel Committee
 - (a) Recommendation to review/take action on job status for Glenn Sims (Executive Session)
- 3) Finance Committee
 - (a) Approve monthly invoices
 - (b) Recommendation to approve placing each full-time Police Jury employee on correct step according to adopted pay scale
 - (c) Recommendation to approve 3% cost of living increase for all full-time Police Jury employees
 - (d) Recommendation to allocate \$93,849.84 of ARPA for Clerk of Court operations
 - (e) Recommendation to allocate \$42,603.60 of ARPA for MIS Technology
 - (f) Recommendation to allocate \$14,995.00 of ARPA for Parish Courthouse lighting
- 4) Public Works & Equipment Committee
- 5) Buildings & Properties Committee
- 6) Administrative Matters
- 7) Treasurer Report
- 8) Homeland Security
- E. COMMISSIONS & BOARDS
 - 1) Planning & Zoning Commission
- **F**. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limited to 3 minutes)

ADJOURN

Louis Kent

Police Jury President

